## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Num	iber:	40A 3010	08754 STAT	EMENT	OF CLA	IM	
		Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT					
Version Status: ACTIVE							
Owners:		KEVIN R KNUDSON PO BOX 431 HARLOWTON, MT 59036					
		RICHARD M KNUDSON PO BOX 179 HARLOWTON, MT 59036-0179					
Priority Date:		AUGUST 31, 1944					
Enforceable Priority Date: AUGUST 31, 1944 Type of Historical Right: FILED							
Purpose (use):		DOMESTIC					
Maximum Flow Rate:		20.00 GPM					
Maximum Volume:		1.50 AC-FT					
Households:		1					
Maximum Acres:		0.25					
Source Name:		GROUNDWATER					
Source Type:		GROUNDWATER					
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:							
<u>ID</u> 1		<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SESESE		<u>Twp</u> 8N		<u>County</u> WHEATLAND
<b>Period of Diversion:</b> JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 <b>Diversion Means:</b> WELL							
Period of Use:		JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31					
Place of Use:							
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Acres</u> 0.25	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SWNWSE		<u>Twp</u> 8N		<u>County</u> WHEATLAND
Total:	0.25						
Geocodes/Valid:		44-1706-10-4-01-02-0000 - Y					
Remarks:							
		MENTO M					ON 11/17/2016, MAVIMUM

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 11/17/2016: MAXIMUM ACRES, VOLUME.

THIS EXEMPT CLAIM WAS FILED ON 11/17/2016. THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 40A DECREE ISSUED 05/07/1985.